

BSL/SEC/2024-25/66

13<sup>th</sup> December 2024

**BSE Limited** Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 (Maharashtra)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 (Maharashtra)

Scrip Code: 503722

Symbol: BANSWRAS

#### Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 29(2) (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, please find enclosed the disclosure received by the Company from Mr.Udit Ravindra Toshniwal, Member of Promoter Group of Banswara Syntex Limited about sale of 10,000 equity shares of Rs. 5 each representing **0.03%** of the total paid up capital, on December 11, 2024 in open market.

We request you to take note of the same for compliance purpose and update the disclosed information in your record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly, For Banswara Syntex Limited

Ketan Kumar Dave **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Encl : As above

### BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED

CORPORATE OFFICE 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Gopal Bhawan, 199 Princess Street Mumbai 400 002 Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara – 327001 (Rajasthan) Tel : + 91 22 66336571-76 | Fax : + 91 22 66336586 Email : info@banswarasyntex.com

**REGISTERED OFFICE & MILLS** 

Tel : + 91 2962 240690-93, 257679-68 | Fax : + 91 2962 240692 Email : secretarial@banswarasyntex.com

An IS / ISO 9001: 2008 Company | CIN L24302RJ1976PLC001684 | www.banswarasyntex.com

## 6-ALTVIEW, 7-ALTAMOUNT ROAD, CUMBALLA HILL, MUMBAI- 400026

BSE Limited Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 (Maharashtra) December 13, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra–Kurla, Bandra (East), Mumbai–400051 (Maharashtra)

Symbol : BANSWRAS

Scrip Code: 503722

Banswara Syntex Limited Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara 327 001 (Rajashthan)

### Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 29(2) (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, I, Udit Ravindra Toshniwal Member of Promoter Group of Banswara Syntex Limited (the Company), resident of 6A, Altview Building, 7 Altamount Road Cumballa Hill, Mumbai – 400026, hereby submit the disclosure with respect to sale/disposal of 10,000 equity shares of Rs. 5 each representing 0.03% of the total paid up capital of the Company, on December 11, 2024 in open market.

Request you to kindly take note of the compliance and take on record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

Udit Ravindra Toshniwal Member of Promoter Group

Place : Mumbai Encl: As above

# 6-ALTVIEW, 7-ALTAMOUNT ROAD, CUMBALLA HILL, MUMBAI- 400026

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Banswara	Banswara Syntex Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer / Seller and Persons		Ravindra Toshniwal		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Member of Promoter Group (Annexure -1 for Pr			
-	Transaction Holding & Post Transaction Holding o			
	Promoter a	& Promoter Group)	isuedion fiolding 0.	
Whether the acquirer-/ Seller belongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited			
the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number% w.r.t. total% w.r.t. total			
follows		share/voting capital	diluted share/voting	
		wherever applicable(*)		
		wherever applicable(*)	capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition / disposal under			(**)	
consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	69,516	0.20%	0.20%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	0,010	0.2070	0.20%	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/				
others)		8		
e) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by		x <sup>_bel</sup>		
shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any				
other instrument that entitles the acquirer		о 		
to receive shares carrying voting rights in				
the T C (specify holding in each				
category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	69,516	0.20%	0.200/	
Details of acquisition/sale	07,510	0.2070	0.20%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	10,000	0.03%	0.030/	
acquired/sold	10,000	0.05 70	0.03%	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by				
shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any				
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding				
in each category) acquired/sold				
l) Shares encumbered / invoked/released				
by the acquirer				
e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	10.000	0.020/	0.000	
,	10,000	0.03%	0.03%	

1 ptr.

### UDIT TOSHNIWAL

#### 6-ALTVIEW, 7-ALTAMOUNT ROAD, CUMBALLA HILL, MUMBAI- 400026

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	59,516	0.17%	0.17%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	59,516	0.17%	0.17%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market	Open market		
/ off-market / public issue / rights issue /			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	0.1		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	December 11, 2024		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 17,11,60,420/- divided into 3,42,32,084 equity shares of		
the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 5 each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs. 17,11,60	,420/- divided into 3,42,32	,084 equity shares of
the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 5 each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 17,11,60	,420/- divided into 3,42,32	,084 equity shares of
after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 5 each		

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

udu.

Udit Ravindra Toshniwal Signature of <del>the acquirer /</del> seller / <del>Authorized Signatory</del>

Date : 13-12-2024

Place : Mumbai

## UDIT TOSHNIWAL

### 6-ALTVIEW, 7-ALTAMOUNT ROAD, CUMBALLA HILL, MUMBAI- 400026

### Annexure –I

S. No.	PROMOTER & PROMOTER GROUP	PRE TRANSACTION HOLDING	POST TRANSACTION HOLDING
1	Smt.Kavita Soni	19,34,465	19,34,465
2	Smt.Navnita Mehra	16,06,947	16,06,947
3	Smt.Radhika Toshniwal	23,64,964	23,64,964
4	Shri Rakesh Mehra	12,122	12,122
5	Shri Ravindrakumar Toshniwal	38,97,334	38,97,334
6	Shri Shaleen Toshniwal	42,81,490	42,81,490
7	Smt.Sonal Toshniwal	16,66,110	16,66,110
8	Shri Udit Ravindra Toshniwal	69,516	59,516
9	Lawson Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.	8,10,036	8,10,036
10	Moonfine Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.	3,89,000	3,89,000
11	Niral Trading Pvt. Ltd.	11,23,330	11,23,330
12 Speedsho	Speedshore Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.	4,05,472	4,05,472
		1,85,60,786	1,85,50,786

Vou.